MEMORANDUM 4C-2/37

From:

Hans Potters

Subject: Changes to CCDN tapes

16th May 1973

Contents		Page	No.
General		2	
TRANS 2001		3	
TRANS 2002	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4	
TRANS 2003		5	۰
TRANS 2004		6	
TRANS 2006		7	

Distribution:

Dr. V. Manokhin (5 copies)
Dr. S. Pearlstein (" ")
Dr. J. Schmidt (" ")

General

- 1. We are communicating herewith a few changes to EXFOR entries.
- 2. We have not received up to the present any comments on tapes TRANS 2006-2010. We can hardly believe that we are all that good!! Could we also ask CJD to comment on the EXFOR tapes of other centres?

20005.001

I REFERENCE

Insert after line 3:
'(C,68WASH,1,527,6803) same data as in NP/A,112,603'.

20010.001

CORRECTION

Add after line 30:

. Not corrected for resolution broadening.

20011.001 I CORRECTION

Add after line 31:

'. Not corrected for resolution broadening'.

20012.001.00028 20013.001.00028 20014.001.00042 20015.001.00040 20016.001.00040

I CORRECTION

Add after given line:

'. Not corrected for resolution broadening'.

20114.006

COMMENT/DATA

Add after line 9:

'.The 2.8 eV resonance is given as 0.012 milli-eV instead of 0.120 milli-eV, as it probably should be. (See BNL-325, 2nd Edition, Suppl. 2, Vol. III, page 92.233-8). No confirmation could be obtained from author'.

.Change first line of DATA under column DATA '1.20000E-2' to '1.20000E-1'.